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Lahden Ahkera 

7/7/2015 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P7 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tuomas Kärkkäinen                       LahdA                7,97 

  2. Jesse Korhonen                          LahdA                8,02 

  3. Mikael Salminen                         LahdA                8,16 

  4. Sami Ellinos                            LahdA                8,19 

  5. Akseli Alaranta                         LahdA                8,40 

  6. Vilho Mustonen                          LahdA                8,65 

  7. Justus Kumpulainen                      LahdA                8,78 

  8. Rasmus Lattu                            LahdA                9,38 

  9. Otto Rauhamaa                           LahdA                9,88 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Jesse Korhonen                          LahdA                8,02 

  2. Sami Ellinos                            LahdA                8,19 

  3. Justus Kumpulainen                      LahdA                8,78 

  4. Rasmus Lattu                            LahdA                9,38 

  5. Otto Rauhamaa                           LahdA                9,88 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Tuomas Kärkkäinen                       LahdA                7,97 

  2. Mikael Salminen                         LahdA                8,16 

  3. Akseli Alaranta                         LahdA                8,40 

  4. Vilho Mustonen                          LahdA                8,65 

 

P7 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Mikael Salminen                         LahdA                 093 

         070 080 085 090 093 095 

           O   O  XO XXO  XO XXX 

  2. Akseli Alaranta                         LahdA                 080 

         050 055 060 070 080 085 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Tuomas Kärkkäinen                       LahdA                 080 

         050 055 060 070 080 085 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  4. Sami Ellinos                            LahdA                 080 



         050 055 060 070 080 085 

           O   O  XO   O   O XXX 

  5. Rasmus Lattu                            LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 070 080 

           O   O   O XXO  XX 

  6. Vilho Mustonen                          LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 070 

           O  XO   O XXX 

  7. Julius Kumpulainen                      LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 070 

           O  XO XXO XXX 

  8. Jesse Korhonen                          KuivAu                050 

         050 055 

          XO XXX 

 

P7 Pallonheitto                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tuomas Kärkkäinen                       LahdA               21,50 

          21,50  21,21  20,36 

  2. Mikael Salminen                         LahdA               17,43 

          15,98  17,43      X 

  3. Akseli Alaranta                         LahdA               13,63 

          13,07  11,37  13,63 

  4. Rasmus Lattu                            LahdA               13,10 

          11,01  13,10      X 

  5. Sami Ellinos                            LahdA               10,65 

          10,18  10,65  10,10 

  6. Julius Kumpulainen                      LahdA               10,15 

           6,84   7,42  10,15 

  7. Vilho Mustonen                          LahdA                9,74 

           9,74      X   5,91 

  8. Jesse Korhonen                          LahdA                9,47 

              X      X   9,47 

  9. Tuomas Marttila                         LahdA                9,14 

           7,96   9,14   7,87 

 10. Otto Rauhamaa                           LahdA                7,38 

           7,38   4,30   7,30 

 

P8 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Santtu Kekkonen                         LahdA               10,23 

  2. Kaapo Mantere                           LahdA               10,73 

  3. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA               10,90 

  4. Niilo Siikala                           EspTa               11,17 

  5. Sakari Mäkelä                           LahdA               12,10 



  6. Eliel Mäki-Opas                         LahdA               12,64 

  7. Eemeli Halonen                          LahdA               12,73 

  8. Otso Jokela                             LahdA               13,07 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA               10,90 

  2. Niilo Siikala                           EspTa               11,17 

  3. Sakari Mäkelä                           LahdA               12,10 

  4. Eemeli Halonen                          LahdA               12,73 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Santtu Kekkonen                         LahdA               10,23 

  2. Kaapo Mantere                           LahdA               10,73 

  3. Eliel Mäki-Opas                         LahdA               12,64 

  4. Otso Jokela                             LahdA               13,07 

 

P8 Kolmiloikka                      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Niilo Siikala                           EspTa                5,92                 

          5,83  5,92  5,78  5,88 

                                 

  2. Sakari Mäkelä                           LahdA                5,21                 

          5,20  4,37  5,08  5,21 

                                 

  3. Eliel Mäki-Opas                         LahdA                5,07                 

          4,97  5,07  4,73  4,79 

                                 

 

P8 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA                5,79 

           5,69   5,13   5,79   5,49 

  2. Niilo Siikala                           EspTa                4,66 

           4,66      X   4,29      X 

  3. Eliel Mäki-Opas                         LahdA                4,35 

           3,82   3,95   3,94   4,35 

  4. Leevi Immonen                           LahdA                4,29 

           4,29   4,09   4,20   4,11 

  5. Otso Jokela                             LahdA                3,98 

           3,90   3,66   3,32   3,98 

  6. Sakari Mäkelä                           LahdA                3,89 

           3,68   3,18   3,82   3,89 

   



7. Emmeli Halonen                          LahdA                3,67 

           2,78   2,97   3,67   3,39 

 

P9 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Amos Meller                             KeskiUYU             9,86 

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                9,97 

  3. Eemil Eskola                            LahdA               10,72 

  4. Eino Punkari                            LahdA               11,23 

  5. Joona Kiuru                             LahdA               11,35 

  6. Jesper Huovinen                         LahdA               11,71 

  7. Niklas Pitkänen                         JanJa               13,27 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Amos Meller                             KeskiUYU             9,86 

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                9,97 

  3. Eino Punkari                            LahdA               11,23 

  4. Joona Kiuru                             LahdA               11,35 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Eemil Eskola                            LahdA               10,72 

  2. Jesper Huovinen                         LahdA               11,71 

  3. Niklas Pitkänen                         JanJa               13,27 

 

P9 Kolmiloikka                      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                6,90                 

          6,81  6,82  6,70  6,90 

                                 

  2. Joona Kiuru                             LahdA                6,41                 

          6,25  6,41  6,36  5,79 

                                 

  3. Jesper Huovinen                         LahdA                6,11                 

          5,95     X  5,93  6,11 

                                 

 

P9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aatu Kangasniemi                        PorvU                7,78 

           7,78   7,11   7,49   7,48 

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                5,21 

           4,30   4,55   4,28   5,21 

   



  3. Emil Eskola                             LahdA                4,88 

           4,86   4,27   4,30   4,88 

  4. Joona Kiuru                             LahdA                4,76 

           4,76   4,74   4,62      X 

  5. Eino Punkari                            LahdA                3,47 

              X   3,47   2,99   3,38 

  6. Niklas Pitkänen                         JanJa                2,90 

           2,90      X   2,82   2,65 

 

P10 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -0.7 

 

  1. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               16,92 

  2. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               17,93 

 

P10 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA                3,83                 

          3,29  3,41  3,72  3,83 

                                 

  2. Santtu Kekkonen (P8)                    LahdA                3,62                 

          3,21  3,34  3,50  3,62 

                                 

  3. Amos Meller                             KeskiUYU             3,52                 

             X  3,52  3,40     X 

                                 

  4. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA                3,41                 

          3,41     X     X  3,41 

                                 

  5. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA                2,96                 

          2,74  2,89  2,80  2,96 

                                 

 

P10 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               26,59 

              X  24,03      X  26,59 

  2. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA               19,74 

          16,33  16,85  19,74  17,62 

  3. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA                6,95 

              X   6,95      X      X 

 

 



P11 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Simeon Vorselman                        HKV                 15,09 

  2. Matias Somppi                           LahdA               15,67 

  3. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               16,14 

  4. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               16,32 

  5. Aku Hänninen                            HKV                 17,37 

  6. Viljami Sivén                           LahdA               17,48 

  7. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               18,06 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.7 

 

  1. Matias Somppi                           LahdA               15,67 

  2. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               16,14 

  3. Viljami Sivén                           LahdA               17,48 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.7 

 

  1. Simeon Vorselman                        HKV                 15,09 

  2. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               16,32 

  3. Aku Hänninen                            HKV                 17,37 

  4. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               18,06 

 

P11 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Simeon Vorselman                        HKV                  4,44                 

          4,23  4,39  4,44  4,26 

                                 

  2. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA                3,83                 

          3,43  3,68  3,83  3,60 

                                 

  3. Miika Mantila                           LahdA                3,68                 

          3,54  3,68  3,60     X 

                                 

  4. Aku Hänninen                            HKV                  3,33                 

          3,33  2,98     X  3,33 

                                 

  5. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA                3,31                 

             X     X  3,28  3,31 

                                 

  6. Viljami Sivén                           LahdA                3,23                 

          2,79     X  3,23  3,17 

                                 

 

 



P11 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               27,66 

              X      X  25,92  27,66 

  2. Aku Hänninen                            HKV                 21,37 

          21,37      X  18,76  17,85        

  3. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               15,11 

              X  15,11  13,68      X 

  4. Viljami Sivén                           LahdA               13,97 

          13,97  11,71      X      X 

     Aatu Kangasniemi                        PorvU                  NM 

              X      X      X      X 

 

P12 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

                     Tuuli: -2.1 

 

  1. Oliver Westerlund                       KU-58               14,79 

  2. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               15,48 

 

P12 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA                 120 

         110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O XXX 

 

P12 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Oliver Westerlund                       KU-58                7,78 

           7,57   7,07   7,78   7,04 

 

P13 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

                     Tuuli: -2.3 

 

  1. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy              13,98 

  2. Jesse Lari                              LahdA               14,16 

  3. Onni Taipale                            LahdA               15,02 

  4. Johannes Maetoloa                       HämeenlTa           15,44 

  5. Samuli Asikainen                        LahdA               16,02 

 

 

 

 

 



P13 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Onni Taipale                            LahdA                 147 

         130 135 138 141 144 147 150 

           O   O  XO  XO  XO  OX XXX 

  2. Johannes Maetoloa                       HämeenlTa             144 

         130 135 138 141 144 147 

           O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

 

P13 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Väinö Simola                            LahdA                9,91 

              X   9,13   9,91   9,25 

  2. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy               8,28 

           7,74   8,28   8,28   8,26 

  3. Jesse Lari                              LahdA                7,92 

           6,79   7,65   7,92      X 

  4. Onni Taipale                            LahdA                7,79 

           7,57   7,79   7,39      X 

 

P6 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Eric Rinne                              LahdA                8,61 

  2. Hermanni Latonummi                      LahdA                9,18 

  3. Jooa Korhonen                           LahdA                9,27 

  4. Rasmus Tuominen                         LahdA                9,57 

  5. Aatos Vikman                            LahdA                9,78 

  6. Aaro Rautionaho                         LahdA                9,90 

  7. Viljo Ylitalo                           LahdA               10,17 

  8. Oskari Kauppinen                        LahdA               10,24 

  9. Emil Kallunki                           LahdA               10,33 

 10. Justus Lattu                            LahdA               10,72 

 11. Jooa Hyvönen                            LahdA               10,86 

 12. Felix Kallunki                          LahdA               12,03 

 13. Elmo Pulkkinen                          LahdA               12,06 

 14. Aati Savolainen                         LahdA               12,07 

 15. Aaro Pulkkinen                          LahdA               13,90 

     Elmeri Haapsaari                        LahdA                 DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Aaro Rautionaho                         LahdA                9,90 

  2. Jooa Hyvönen                            LahdA               10,86 

  3. Felix Kallunki                          LahdA               12,03 

 



  4. Elmo Pulkkinen                          LahdA               12,06 

  5. Aati Savolainen                         LahdA               12,07 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Eric Rinne                              LahdA                8,61 

  2. Aatos Vikman                            LahdA                9,78 

  3. Viljo Ylitalo                           LahdA               10,17 

  4. Emil Kallunki                           LahdA               10,33 

     Elmeri Haapsaari                        LahdA                 DNS 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Hermanni Latonummi                      LahdA                9,18 

  2. Jooa Korhonen                           LahdA                9,27 

  3. Rasmus Tuominen                         LahdA                9,57 

  4. Oskari Kauppinen                        LahdA               10,24 

  5. Justus Lattu                            LahdA               10,72 

  6. Aaro Pulkkinen                          LahdA               13,90 

 

P6 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jooa Hyvönen                            LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 065 070 075 

           O  XO   O XXO   O XXX 

  2. Viljo Ylitalo                           LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 065 070 075 

           O   O XXO XXO   O XXX 

  3. Rasmus Tuominen                         LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 065 070 075 

           O  XO   O  XO  XO XXX 

  4. Felix Kallunki                          LahdA                 065 

         050 055 060 065 070 

           O  XO   O   O XXX 

  5. Aatos Vikman                            LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 

           O   O  XO 

  6. Oskari Kauppinen                        LahdA                 055 

         050 055 060 

         XXO  XO XXX 

  7. Hermanni Latonummi                      LahdA                 055 

         050 055 060 

           O XXO XXX 

  

 



  8. Eemil Kallunki                          LahdA                 050 

         050 055 

           O XXX 

 

P6 Pallonheitto                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Eemil Kallunki                          LahdA                9,51 

           9,51   7,98      X 

  2. Eric Rinne                              LahdA                9,36 

           9,36   9,17   7,35 

  3. Hermanni Latonummi                      LahdA                9,05 

           2,18   8,65   9,05 

  4. Elmo Pulkkinen                          LahdA                8,17 

           6,12   8,17      X 

  5. Rasmus Tuominen                         LahdA                7,72 

           7,72      X      X 

  6. Aaro Rautionaho                         LahdA                7,40 

           7,40   6,47   7,04 

  7. Justus Lattu                            LahdA                6,92 

           4,76   4,84   6,92 

  8. Oskari Kauppinen                        LahdA                6,14 

           4,69      X   6,14 

  9. Viljo Yliotalo                          LahdA                5,96 

              X   4,84   5,96 

 10. Jooa Korhonen                           LahdA                5,52 

           5,52   3,74   5,39 

 11. Jooa Hyvönen                            LahdA                5,50 

           5,21   5,50      X 

 12. Felix Kallunki                          LahdA                5,45 

           5,45   4,31   5,30 

 13. Aaro Pulkkinen                          LahdA                4,82 

           4,82   4,51      X 

 14. Kasperi Pakkala                         LahdA                2,82 

              X      X   2,82 

 

T7 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Krista Ruokostenpohja                   LahdA                7,77 

  2. Hilla Tuominen                          LahdA                7,95 

  3. Vilma Ryytty                            LahdA                8,00 

  4. Olga Riikonen                           LahdA                8,10 

  5. Elina Yli-Talonen                       LahdA                8,50 

  6. Ada Roos                                LahdA                8,68 

  7. Viivi Vesala                            LahdA                9,56 

  8. Ilona Ylijärvi                          LahdA                9,83 



 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Krista Ruokostenpohja                   LahdA                7,77 

  2. Vilma Ryytty                            LahdA                8,00 

  3. Viivi Vesala                            LahdA                9,56 

  4. Ilona Ylijärvi                          LahdA                9,83 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Hilla Tuominen                          LahdA                7,95 

  2. Olga Riikonen                           LahdA                8,10 

  3. Elina Yli-Talonen                       LahdA                8,50 

  4. Ada Roos                                LahdA                8,68 

 

T7 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Krista Ruokostenpohja                   LahdA                 085 

         050 055 060 070 080 085 090 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  2. Ada Roos                                LahdA                 080 

         055 060 070 080 085 

           0   O   O   O  XX 

  2. Vilma Ryytty                            LahdA                 080 

         050 055 060 070 080 085 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  4. Viivi Vesala                            LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 070 080 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

  5. Olga Riikonen                           LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 070 

           O   O   O XXX 

  6. Ilona Ylijärvi                          LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 070 

          XO   O   O XXX 

 

T7 Pallonheitto                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Vilma Ryytty                            LahdA               11,34 

           9,15   9,59  11,34 

  2. Olga Riikonen                           LahdA                9,86 

           9,42   9,25   9,86 

  3. Ada Roos                                LahdA                8,23 

           6,73   8,23   4,72 

  



  4. Ilona Ylijärvi                          LahdA                8,07 

           8,05   8,07   5,08 

  5. Viivi Vesala                            LahdA                5,50 

           4,71   3,87   5,50 

 

T8 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Silva Ojala                             LahdA               10,79 

  2. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa               11,24 

  3. Elsa Ahonen                             LahdA               11,28 

  4. Ebba Simberg                            LahdA               11,85 

  5. Matleena Sivén                          LahdA               12,03 

  6. Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA               12,16 

  7. Auri Rautionaho                         LahdA               12,34 

  8. Pinja Ahonen                            LahdA               12,40 

  9. Venla Laine                             LahdA               12,78 

 10. Jenni Kumpulainen                       LahdA               12,87 

 11. Veea Vavuli                             LahdA               13,03 

 12. Isabel Lindman                          LahdA               13,07 

 13. Iina Maetoloa                           HämeenlTa           13,18 

 14. Olivia Porter                           LahdA               14,23 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Ebba Simberg                            LahdA               11,85 

  2. Jenni Kumpulainen                       LahdA               12,87 

  3. Iina Maetoloa                           HämeenlTa           13,18 

  4. Olivia Porter                           LahdA               14,23 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Elsa Ahonen                             LahdA               11,28 

  2. Auri Rautionaho                         LahdA               12,34 

  3. Venla Laine                             LahdA               12,78 

  4. Veea Vavuli                             LahdA               13,03 

  5. Isabel Lindman                          LahdA               13,07 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Silva Ojala                             LahdA               10,79 

  2. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa               11,24 

  3. Matleena Sivén                          LahdA               12,03 

  4. Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA               12,16 

  5. Pinja Ahonen                            LahdA               12,40 

 



T8 Kolmiloikka                      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa                6,07                 

             X  6,07  5,74  5,69 

                                 

  2. Elsa Ahonen                             LahdA                6,03                 

          5,83  6,03  5,97  6,01 

                                 

  3. Ebba Simberg                            LahdA                6,00                 

          6,00  5,80     X     X 

                                 

  4. Matleena Sivén                          LahdA                5,37                 

          5,10  5,00  5,32  5,37 

                                 

  5. Veea Vavuli                             LahdA                5,29                 

          5,10  5,15  5,29     X 

                                 

  6. Venla Laine                             LahdA                4,76                 

          4,70     X  4,71  4,76 

                                 

  7. Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA                3,90                 

             X  3,16     X  3,90 

                                 

 

T8 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ebba Simberg                            LahdA                4,63 

           3,81   3,94   4,38   4,63 

  2. Iina Maetoloa                           HämeenlTa            4,47 

              X   3,78   3,87   4,47 

  3. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa                3,76 

           3,35   3,29   3,42   3,76 

  4. Veea Vavuli                             LahdA                3,45 

              X   2,99   3,45   3,08 

  5. Elsa Ahonen                             LahdA                3,36 

           2,52   2,96   3,36   2,83 

  5. Venla Laine                             LahdA                3,36 

           2,52   2,96   3,36   2,83 

  7. Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA                3,30 

           3,18   3,23   2,86   3,30 

  8. Matleena Sivén                          LahdA                3,25 

           2,85   3,02   3,24   3,25 

  9. Pinja Ahonen                            LahdA                3,25 

              X   2,79   3,25   3,16 

  



 10. Olivia Porter                           LahdA                3,22 

           3,22   3,06   2,87   3,19 

 11. Jenni Kumpulainen                       LahdA                2,72 

           2,56   2,69      X   2,72 

 12. Isabel Lindman                          LahdA                2,71 

           2,67   2,34   2,19   2,71 

 

T9 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Emmi Mäkinen                            VehmU                9,91 

  2. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa                9,95 

  3. Sofia Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              10,15 

  4. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA               10,21 

  5. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA               10,73 

  6. Saana Heino                             LahdA               10,74 

  7. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               10,86 

  8. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA               10,91 

  9. Jade Toivola                            LahdA               11,03 

 10. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA               11,25 

 11. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               11,41 

 12. Jessika Huovinen                        LahdA               11,68 

 13. Alisa Rauhamaa                          KärkKV              12,24 

 14. Laura Tuisku                            LahdA               12,41 

 15. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA               13,26 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Emmi Mäkinen                            VehmU                9,91 

  2. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA               10,73 

  3. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               11,41 

  4. Jessika Huovinen                        LahdA               11,68 

  5. Alisa Rauhamaa                          KärkKV              12,24 

  6. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA               13,26 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Sofia Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              10,15 

  2. Saana Heino                             LahdA               10,74 

  3. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               10,86 

  4. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA               11,25 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa                9,95 

  2. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA               10,21 



  3. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA               10,91 

  4. Jade Toivola                            LahdA               11,03 

  5. Laura Tuisku                            LahdA               12,41 

 

T9 Kolmiloikka                      Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Emmi Mäkinen                            VehmU                8,15                 

          8,15  7,95  7,66  6,93 

                                 

  2. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA                7,35                 

          6,97  7,29  7,35     X 

                                 

  3. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa                7,03                 

          7,03  6,82  6,41     X 

                                 

  4. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                6,62                 

          6,30  6,52  6,62  6,62 

                                 

  5. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                6,59                 

          6,59  6,41  6,28  6,27 

                                 

  6. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA                6,05                 

             X  5,93  6,05  5,81 

                                 

  7. Alisa Rauhamaa                          KärkKV               6,00                 

          5,85  6,00  5,65  5,57 

                                 

  8. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA                5,99                 

          5,69  5,98  5,99     X 

                                 

  9. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                5,87                 

          5,55  5,86  5,70  5,87 

                                 

 10. Jessika Huovinen                        LahdA                5,76                 

          5,76  5,61  5,43  5,65 

                                 

 11. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA                5,35                 

             X     X  4,98  5,35 

                                 

 

  



T9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Saana Heino                             LahdA                5,84 

           5,49   5,19   5,84   5,17 

  2. Emmi Mäkinen                            VehmU                5,62 

           5,62   5,47   5,34   5,59 

  3. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA                5,55 

           5,55   5,06   5,16   5,28 

  4. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa                4,74 

           4,74   4,63   3,99   3,99 

  5. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                4,73 

           2,92   3,95   4,73   4,52 

  6. Alisa Rauhamaa                          KärkKV               4,44 

           4,37   4,19      X   4,44 

  7. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA                4,44 

           4,06   3,93   4,02   4,44 

  8. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                4,37 

           3,76   3,68   3,31   4,37 

  9. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA                4,30 

           4,10      X   3,31   4,30 

 10. Sofia Puolakanaho                       KärkKV               4,08 

           4,08   3,68   3,34   3,92 

 11. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                4,01 

           3,41   3,98   3,71   4,01 

 12. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA                3,88 

           3,39      X   2,99   3,88 

 13. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA                3,86 

           3,47   3,86   3,76   3,61 

 

T10 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Marlena Nieminen                        KarhKa              15,56 

  2. Ea Vuori                                MäntsU              15,81 

  3. Viivi Kupiainen                         HartVoi             15,90 

  4. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa               16,13 

  5. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA               16,42 

  6. Mariska Nykänen                         LapinjLu            16,57 

  7. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA               16,99 

  8. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA               17,35 

  9. Madicken Lund                           LapinjLu            17,38 

 10. Eveliina Alaranta                       LahdA               17,67 

 11. Julia Pitkänen                          JanJa               18,12 

 12. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa               18,27 

 13. Nicita Kettunen                         LahdA               19,14 

 



Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.1 

 

  1. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA               17,35 

  2. Madicken Lund                           LapinjLu            17,38 

  3. Eveliina Alaranta                       LahdA               17,67 

  4. Neelia Siikala                          EspTa               18,27 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -2.0 

 

  1. Ea Vuori                                MäntsU              15,81 

  2. Viivi Kupiainen                         HartVoi             15,90 

  3. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA               16,42 

  4. Julia Pitkänen                          JanJa               18,12 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: -1.6 

 

  1. Marlena Nieminen                        KarhKa              15,56 

  2. Elmiina Siikala                         EspTa               16,13 

  3. Mariska Nykänen                         LapinjLu            16,57 

  4. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA               16,99 

  5. Nicita Kettunen                         LahdA               19,14 

 

T10 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Marlena Nieminen                        KarhKa               4,01                 

          4,01  3,95  3,68  3,81 

                                 

  2. Viivi Kupiainen                         HartVoi              3,75                 

          3,57  3,75  3,75  3,68 

                                 

  3. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA                3,70                 

          3,70  3,63  3,62  3,60 

                                 

  4. Mariska Nykänen                         LapinjLu             3,59                 

          3,49  3,53  3,35  3,59 

                                 

  5. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA                3,47                 

          3,35  3,21  3,43  3,47 

                                 

  6. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                3,42                 

          3,16  3,41  3,32  3,42 

                                 

  7. Madicken Lund                           LapinjLu             3,29                 

          3,26  3,07  3,29  2,86 

                                 



  8. Eveliina Alaranta                       LahdA                3,16                 

          3,16  2,88  2,89  3,02 

                                 

  9. Julia Pitkänen                          JanJa                3,12                 

          3,02  3,12  3,06  3,10 

                                 

 10. Nicita Kettunen                         LahdA                2,53                 

          2,53  2,49     X  2,53 

                                 

 

T10 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Marlena Nieminen                        KarhKa              18,35 

              X  13,88   8,94  18,35 

  2. Viivi Kupiainen                         HartVoi             17,49 

              X  17,49      X      X 

  3. Saana Heino                             LahdA               14,85 

          10,38  11,19  10,78  14,85 

  4. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA               13,56 

              X  11,38  11,93  13,56 

  5. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA               12,22 

          10,68  10,57  12,22  11,20 

  6. Ea Vuori                                MäntsU              11,86 

          11,86  11,48  10,98  11,11 

  7. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA               11,43 

          11,43   9,95      X  11,20 

  8. Julia Pitkänen                          JanJa               11,34 

              X  11,34      X      X 

  9. Eveliina Alaranta                       LahdA               10,62 

              X  10,62   9,83  10,03 

     Nicita Kettunen                         LahdA                  NM 

              X      X      X      X 

 

T11 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Inka Pöyry                              HIFK                14,57 

  2. Gisela Bergström                        BorgåAk             14,62 

  3. Carla Liukkonen                         SjundeåIF           14,89 

  4. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               15,80 

  5. Riina Heino                             LahdA               15,87 

  6. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               15,98 

  7. Henna Termonen                          LahdA               16,06 

  8. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA               16,18 

  9. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               16,21 

 10. Ella Mantere                            LahdA               16,71 



 11. Henna Takki                             LahdA               16,84 

 12. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               17,65 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.8 

 

  1. Gisela Bergström                        BorgåAk             14,62 

  2. Carla Liukkonen                         SjundeåIF           14,89 

  3. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA               16,18 

  4. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               16,21 

  5. Ella Mantere                            LahdA               16,71 

  6. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               17,65 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Inka Pöyry                              HIFK                14,57 

  2. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               15,80 

  3. Riina Heino                             LahdA               15,87 

  4. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               15,98 

  5. Henna Termonen                          LahdA               16,06 

  6. Henna Takki                             LahdA               16,84 

 

T11 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Gisela Bergström                        BorgåAk              4,62                 

          4,62  4,61  4,50     X 

                                 

  2. Inka Pöyry                              HIFK                 4,43                 

          4,38  4,21  4,13  4,43 

                                 

  3. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA                4,06                 

          3,75  3,62  3,99  4,06 

                                 

  4. Riina Heino                             LahdA                3,95                 

          3,69  3,95  3,88  3,83 

                                 

  5. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA                3,78                 

          3,66  3,78  3,21     X 

                                 

  6. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA                3,75                 

          3,75  3,67  3,49  3,58 

                                 

  7. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA                3,74                 

          3,65  3,59  3,74  3,61 

                                 

 



  8. Henna Takki                             LahdA                3,60                 

          3,41  3,60  3,47  3,24 

                                 

  9. Henna Termonen                          LahdA                3,58                 

          3,51  3,58  3,48  3,58 

                                 

 10. Ella Mantere                            LahdA                3,49                 

          3,23  3,36  3,05  3,49 

                                 

 11. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA                3,22                 

          3,03  3,22  2,92  3,16 

                                 

 

T11 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Mona Heino                              LahdA               23,58 

          22,31      X  23,58      X 

  2. Riina Heino                             LahdA               21,53 

          21,53  18,17      X      X 

  3. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               18,28 

              X      X  16,52  18,28 

  4. Henna Takki                             LahdA               16,92 

          14,95      X      X  16,92 

  5. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA               16,07 

              X  16,07      X  15,59 

  6. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               15,85 

          15,80      X  15,85  14,83 

  7. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               14,19 

          14,19      X      X      X 

  8. Tiina Järvinen                          KärkKV              14,04 

              X      X  14,04      X 

  9. Henna Termonen                          LahdA               11,33 

          10,92  10,42  10,66  11,33 

 

T12 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA               14,52 

  2. Senja Roos                              KärkKV              14,78 

  3. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA               15,60 

  4. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA               15,61 

  5. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               15,65 

  6. Nellinoora Maunula                      ViipU               15,93 

  7. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi            16,22 

  8. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi            16,84 

 



Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.0 

 

  1. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA               14,52 

  2. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               15,65 

  3. Nellinoora Maunula                      ViipU               15,93 

  4. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi            16,84 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.2 

 

  1. Senja Roos                              KärkKV              14,78 

  2. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA               15,60 

  3. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA               15,61 

  4. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi            16,22 

 

T12 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                 130 

         115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O  XO  XO XXX 

  2. Nellinoora Maunula                      ViipU                 125 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O  XO   O XXX 

  3. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA                 125 

         115 120 125 130 

           O   O XXO XXX 

  4. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA                 120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O  XO XXO XXX 

 

T12 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi             9,12 

           7,29   9,12   7,03   7,25 

  2. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                8,53 

           8,53   7,87   0,87   8,47 

  3. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA                8,48 

           8,48   7,91   7,97   7,83 

  4. Nellinoora Maunula                      ViipU                8,27 

           8,00   7,88   8,27   8,07 

  5. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi             7,68 

           7,68   6,29   7,23   7,31 

  6. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA                7,24 

           7,16   6,81   7,24   6,80 

  7. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA                6,60 

           5,91   6,19   6,15   6,60 



 

T13 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA               14,30 

  2. Ella Mäkinen                            VehmU               14,42 

  2. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               14,42 

  4. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA               15,02 

  5. Mona Heino                              LahdA               15,21 

  6. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               15,25 

  7. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi              15,40 

  8. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               15,42 

  9. Lydia Tähtinen                          VehmU               15,87 

 10. Kia Vesala                              LahdA               16,19 

 11. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA               16,46 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -2.1 

 

  1. Ella Mäkinen                            VehmU               14,42 

  2. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA               15,02 

  3. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               15,25 

  4. Lydia Tähtinen                          VehmU               15,87 

  5. Kia Vesala                              LahdA               16,19 

  6. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA               16,46 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -2.2 

 

  1. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA               14,30 

  2. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               14,42 

  3. Mona Heino                              LahdA               15,21 

  4. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi              15,40 

  5. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               15,42 

 

T13 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA                 144 

         135 138 141 144 147 

           O   -   O   O XXX 

  2. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA                 141 

         120 125 130 135 138 141 144 

           O   O   O XXO   0   O XXX 

  3. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA                 135 

         110 115 120 125 130 135 138 

           O   O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

 

 



  4. Kia Vesala                              LahdA                 125 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  5. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA                 125 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  6. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi                125 

         110 115 120 125 130 

           O  XO   O XXO XXX 

  7. Iida Pousi                              LahdA                 120 

         110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O XXX 

  8. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                 120 

         110 115 120 125 

           O   O  XO XXX 

 

T13 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aada Salo                               IitPy               10,14 

           9,88      X  10,14   9,94 

  2. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA                9,38 

           9,26      X   9,38      X 

  3. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                9,26 

           8,91   9,26   9,25   9,09 

  4. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA                7,75 

           7,56   7,53   7,67   7,75 

  5. Iida Pousi                              LahdA                6,38 

           6,32   5,35   6,12   6,38 

  6. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi               6,23 

           5,98   5,96   6,23   6,21 

  7. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA                6,23 

           6,23   5,84   6,15   5,93 

  8. Kia Vesala                              LahdA                6,17 

              X   5,80   6,15   6,17 

  9. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA                5,98 

              X   5,45   5,98   5,56 

 

T6 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Eedla Halonen                           LahdA                8,86 

  2. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA                9,34 

  3. Iida Savola                             LahdA                9,41 

  4. Nelli Katajainen                        LahdA                9,63 

  5. Enni Notkonen                           LahdA                9,65 

  6. Alisa Alaranta                          LahdA                9,96 



  7. Aliisa Helminen                         LahdA                9,99 

  8. Sara Holkeri                            LahdA               10,00 

  9. Milka Sipilä                            LahdA               10,25 

 10. Peppi Ylijärvi                          LahdA               10,97 

 11. Elsa Mandelin                           LahdA               10,99 

 12. Olivia Partanen                         LahdA               11,10 

 13. Aava Mäki                               LahdA               11,17 

 13. Minja Pulkkinen                         LahdA               11,17 

 15. Paula Laine                             LahdA               11,22 

 16. Elsa Riikonen                           LahdA               11,63 

 17. Julia Porter                            LahdA               12,08 

 18. Ronja Tuominen                          LahdA               13,25 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA                9,34 

  2. Enni Notkonen                           LahdA                9,65 

  3. Aliisa Helminen                         LahdA                9,99 

  4. Minja Pulkkinen                         LahdA               11,17 

  5. Paula Laine                             LahdA               11,22 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Alisa Alaranta                          LahdA                9,96 

  2. Sara Holkeri                            LahdA               10,00 

  3. Olivia Partanen                         LahdA               11,10 

  4. Aava Mäki                               LahdA               11,17 

  5. Julia Porter                            LahdA               12,08 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Nelli Katajainen                        LahdA                9,63 

  2. Elsa Mandelin                           LahdA               10,99 

  3. Elsa Riikonen                           LahdA               11,63 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Eedla Halonen                           LahdA                8,86 

  2. Iida Savola                             LahdA                9,41 

  3. Milka Sipilä                            LahdA               10,25 

  4. Peppi Ylijärvi                          LahdA               10,97 

  5. Ronja Tuominen                          LahdA               13,25 

 

 

 



T6 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Nelli Katajainen                        LahdA                 070 

         050 055 060 065 070 075 

           O   O  XO   O   O XXX 

  2. Milka Sipilä                            LahdA                 065 

         050 055 060 065 070 

          XO   O  XO   O XXX 

  2. Sara Holkeri                            LahdA                 065 

         050 055 060 065 070 

          XO   O  XO   O XXX 

  4. Eedla Halonen                           LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 065 

           O  XO   O XXX 

  5. Julia Porter                            LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 065 

           O   O  XO XXX 

  6. Enni Notkonen                           LahdA                 060 

         050 055 060 065 

          XO   O  XO XXX 

  7. Aliisa Helminen                         LahdA                 055 

         050 055 060 

          XO  XO XXX 

  8. Piitu Jokela                            LahdA                 055 

         050 055 060 

           O XXO XXX 

  9. Minja Pulkkinen                         LahdA                 055 

         050 055 060 

          XO XXO XXX 

 10. Elsa Mandelin                           LahdA                 050 

         050 055 

           O XXX 

 10. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA                 050 

         050 055 

           O XXX 

     Olivia Partanen                         LahdA                  NH 

         050 

         XXX 

     Ronja Tuominen                          LahdA                  NH 

         050 

         XXX 

 

 

 

 



T6 Pallonheitto                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Nelli Katajainen                        LahdA                8,91 

           8,91   2,57   8,45 

  2. Piitu Jokela                            LahdA                8,66 

           6,51   8,49   8,66 

  3. Iida Savola                             LahdA                8,57 

           8,57      X      X 

  4. Minja Pulkkinen                         LahdA                7,44 

           7,44   5,21      X 

  5. Eedla Halonen                           LahdA                6,86 

           6,86   6,23   5,97 

  6. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA                6,21 

           6,21   5,05   5,12 

  7. Elma Savolainen                         LahdA                6,20 

           6,20   5,66   5,78 

  8. Julia Porter                            LahdA                4,99 

           3,27   4,79   4,99 

  9. Enni Notkonen                           LahdA                4,83 

           4,32   4,15   4,83 

 10. Aliisa Helminen                         LahdA                4,81 

           4,81   4,21   4,05 

 11. Elsa Mandelin                           LahdA                4,31 

           4,31   3,98   4,29 

 12. Elsa Riikonen                           LahdA                3,81 

           3,63   2,24   3,81 

 13. Paula Laine                             LahdA                3,75 

           2,30   3,75   2,25 

 14. Peppi Ylijärvi                          LahdA                3,63 

           3,63   1,49   2,99 

 15. Olivia Partanen                         LahdA                3,61 

           3,61      X      X        

 16. Sara Holkeri                            LahdA                3,00 

           3,00      X      X 

 17. Alisa Alaranta                          LahdA                2,76 

           1,46   2,76      X 

 18. Ronja Tuominen                          LahdA                2,63 

           2,63      X      X 


